
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Sri Akilandeshwari Women`s College [IR-C-C-36427]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 760 798 786 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 256 256 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 1880 1880 1880 0 0 101 1779 402 1004 0 474

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 230 230 230 0 0 11 219 11 164 0 55

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 784 728 2020-21 728 26 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

253

2019-20 750 728 2021-22 681 341 144000(ONE LAKH
FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

177

2020-21 786 618 2022-23 526 152 156000(One Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand)

204

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 250 102 2020-21 100 12 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

5



2020-21 250 141 2021-22 134 25 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

10

2021-22 256 142 2022-23 119 18 192000(One Lakh
Ninty Two Thousand )

14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 212550 (Two Lakg Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty ) 169987 (One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and
Eighty Seven)

58834 (Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 975129 (Nine Lakh Seventy Five thousand One hunded and
twenty Nine )

232787 (Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and
Eighty Seven)

80304 (Eighty Thousand Three hundred and Four)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

14560 (Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty) 75385 (Seventy five thousand three hundred eighty five) 178977 (One hundred seventy eight thousand nine hundred
seventy seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 23161107 (Two Crore Thirty one Lakh Sixty one thousand one
hundred and seven)

20649900 (Two Crore Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand and Nine
hundred)

20491369 (Two Crore Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand Three
hundred and Sixty Nine)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

20225455 (Two crore Two Lakh Twenty Five thousand and
four hundred and fifty five only)

20707873 (Two Crore Seven Lakh Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred and  Seventy Three)

10276871 (One Crore Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight
Hundred and Seventy One)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1047796 (Ten Lakh Fourty seven thousand seven hundred and
ninenty six)

424159 (Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand one hundred and
Fifty Nine)

293139 (Two Lakh ninety three thousand one hundred and
Thirty Nine )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr DINESHRAJ D 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 79 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular



2 Dr J SUJATHA 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 194 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

3 SELVAKUMAR S 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 132 Yes 20-07-2012 -- Regular

4 Dr K JAGATHY 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

5 A SHOBA 47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 161 Yes 11-07-2011 -- Regular

6 S GANDHIMATHI 44 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 168 Yes 17-06-2011 -- Regular

7 KRISHNAKUMARI
C

47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 189 Yes 27-01-2010 -- Regular

8 D RAJASELVI 41 Assistant Professor Female SLET 149 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

9 Dr G TAMIZHSELVI 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 127 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

10 PUNITHA VATHI G 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 86 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

11 SUDHA M 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 126 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

12 KUMARAN C 40 Assistant Professor Male SLET 180 Yes 13-08-2012 -- Regular

13 J THAMILSELVI 41 Assistant Professor Female SLET 176 Yes 11-02-2010 -- Regular

14 ARJUNAN M 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 111 Yes 17-06-2016 -- Regular

15 Dr K VANMATHI
SELVI

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 205 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

16 N TAMILARASI 42 Assistant Professor Female SLET 196 Yes 17-12-2012 -- Regular

17 P NITHYAKUMAR 36 Assistant Professor Male SLET 173 Yes 05-06-2012 -- Regular

18 MALATHI D 33 Assistant Professor Female MCA 86 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

19 AMMU M 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 85 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

20 KALAIVANI E 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 214 Yes 02-01-2008 -- Regular

21 A MANSOOR
AHAMED

39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 173 Yes 02-02-2012 -- Regular

22 EZHILARASI E 39 Assistant Professor Female NET 183 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

23 SUGUNA K 54 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 372 Yes 12-10-1995 -- Regular

24 E
SAMUNDEESWARI

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 154 Yes 19-12-2012 -- Regular

25 Dr D BHARATHI 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 160 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

26 P SUDHA SUPRIYA 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 171 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

27 A SEMMALAR 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 99 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

28 Dr RAJESH S 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

29 K DURGADEVI 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 100 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

30 D PRAKASH 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 142 Yes 23-12-2013 -- Regular

31 C
BALASUBRAMANIA
N

51 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 336 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Regular



32 Dr
SOUNDRALAKSHM
I T

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 15-06-2011 -- Regular

33 B  PREETHI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 113 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

34 Dr VADIVAZHAGI M
K

42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 218 Yes 11-06-2009 -- Regular

35 M ANITHA 31 Assistant Professor Female SLET Yes 01-12-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 ARCHANA P 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 114 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

37 K VARALAKSHMI 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 148 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

38 Dr
PADMALOCHANA
K

57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 349 Yes 18-06-2003 -- Regular

39 E KALAIVANI 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 166 Yes 26-12-2011 -- Regular

40 S SUJATHA 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 137 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

41 GNANAMALAR M 46 Assistant Professor Female NET 228 Yes 10-09-2004 -- Regular

42 SHAKILA P 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

43 PAVITHRA E 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 66 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

44 HEMALATHA R 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 12-06-2019 -- Regular

45 BHUVANESHWARI
S

27 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

46 SARASWATHI R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

47 GUNAVATHI P 26 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 14-06-2019 -- Regular

48 KOTTESWARI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

49 SARASWATHI G 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

50 SHEIK DHAVUDH S 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 65 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

51 N LAKSHMI 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular

52 P KAVITHA 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 72 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

53 Dr V MARIYA
VINOSEL

33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

54 Ms T JANANI 29 Assistant Professor Female NET 74 Yes 13-02-2019 -- Regular

55 Mrs D
POONGOTHAI

32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 59 Yes 13-02-2020 -- Regular

56 Dr K RAMYA 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 99 Yes 16-12-2019 -- Regular

57 Mrs FIROSE A 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 84 Yes 04-12-2019 -- Regular

58 Dr JEEVA S 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

59 R AKILANDESWARI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 79 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

60 MS ANITHA V 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

61 MS PUNITHA D 25 Assistant Professor Female MCA 28 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular



62 MS THENMOZHI C 31 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 11-03-2022 -- Regular

63 MS BHARATHI A 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

64 Mrs SUGANYA P S 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 138 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

65 Mrs SUMITHA M 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 67 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

66 Mrs SAIKUMARI R 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 103 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

67 Ms PRADEEPA C 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

68 Ms RAMYA K 27 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

69 MS TAMILARASI D 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 20 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

70 Ms NIRMALADEVI 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 26 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

71 Ms KALPANA G 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 22 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

72 Dr SANGEETHA J 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 79 Yes 13-02-2021 -- Regular

73 Mrs PADMAVATHI
R

37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 82 Yes 16-06-2018 -- Regular

74 Mrs ANANTHI V 43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 150 Yes 29-06-2011 -- Regular

75 Mr SHANMUGAM C 68 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 136 Yes 29-08-2012 -- Regular

76 Mrs ARTHI V 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 26 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

77 MS JAZEERA
BANU M

29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 26 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

78 Ms PAVITHRA M 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 54 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

79 Ms THARAGASELVI
P

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 42 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

80 Ms POONGOODI D 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

81 Ms JAYAKODI S 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

82 Dr RUKMANI S 61 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 324 Yes 01-08-2021 -- Regular

83 K KALARANI 59 Other Female NET 133 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

84 GANGADEVI E 28 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

85 JASIMALA J 38 Other Female M. Phil No 05-06-2015 22-09-2022 Regular

86 BHARATHI A 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

87 VIDHYA R 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil No 04-10-2021 30-11-2022 Regular

88 DEEPIKA S 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 27 Yes 06-10-2021 -- Regular

89 Rihana R 24 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 20 No 04-04-2022 17-02-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

90 Rizwana U 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

91 Yuvarani S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 6 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

92 Sarala V 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 3 No 01-03-2023 31-07-2023 Regular



93 Suganthi V 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular

94 Padmasri D 23 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 14 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

95 Gayathri J 24 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 11 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

96 Durgadevi P 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 21 No 01-07-2021 30-10-2023 Regular

97 Yogalakshmi K 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

98 Dhavamani R 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 18 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular

99 Pachiyammal S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 15 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

100 Arul Steffi A 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 No 07-03-2022 16-08-2022 Regular

101 Anandhkumar S 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

102 Prema S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

103 Ranjitha K 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

104 Meena K 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 72 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

105 Saraswathi M 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 07-03-2022 -- Regular

106 Brindha C 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 No 02-03-2022 30-11-2022 Regular

107 Mohanadevi R 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

108 Appandairajan S 41 Assistant Professor Male NET 168 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

109 Padmashree R 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 14 Yes 16-10-2022 -- Regular

110 Hemalatha A 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 16-10-2022 -- Regular

111 Ambiga N 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 31-03-2022 -- Regular

112 Nandhini K 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 12-10-2022 04-11-2023 Regular

113 Suganthi E 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

114 Vellachi A 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

115 Elikkiya 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 No 04-08-2022 17-08-2023 Regular

116 Durga K 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

117 Lavanya P 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 No 04-10-2021 30-06-2023 Regular

118 Sripriya M 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 87 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

119 Shareenfarhana S 23 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 No 19-09-2022 31-08-2023 Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: INNOVATION
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Sri Akilandeshwari Women`s College [IR-I-C-36427]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 760 798 786 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 256 256 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 1880 1880 1880 0 0 101 1779 0 0 0 1880

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 230 230 230 0 0 11 219 0 0 0 230

Start up recognized by DPIIT/startup India

Name of Venture Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

Nil 0

Startups which have got VC investment in previous 3/5 years

Name of startups Amount received Organisation Name Year of receiving VC investment

Nil 0 Nil 2022-23

FDI investment in previous 3/5 years

Name of startups FDI investment received Year of receiving FDI investment

Nil 0 2022-23

Innovation grant received from govt. organization in previous 3/5 years

Name of Government organisation from which grant is received Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant

Nil 0 2022-23

Patents

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020



No. of Patents Published 1 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 1 0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Number of innovations Stage of technology

Nil Level 1

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups Company's Turnover Financial Year

Nil 0 2022-23

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company

Nil Nil 0 Nil

Pre-incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Number of Pre-incubation units 0 0 0

Expenditure on pre-incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through pre-incubation
activities

0 0 0

Incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Number of Incubation units 0 0 0

Expenditure on Incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through Incubation activities 0 0 0

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 A SHOBA 47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 161 Yes 11-07-2011 -- Regular

2 Arul Steffi A 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 No 07-03-2022 16-08-2022 Regular

3 D RAJASELVI 41 Assistant Professor Female SLET 149 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

4 Dr JEEVA S 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

5 Dr SANGEETHA J 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 79 Yes 13-02-2021 -- Regular

6 E
SAMUNDEESWARI

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 154 Yes 19-12-2012 -- Regular



7 Hemalatha A 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 16-10-2022 -- Regular

8 KALAIVANI E 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 214 Yes 02-01-2008 -- Regular

9 Meena K 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 72 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

10 Mrs PADMAVATHI
R

37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 82 Yes 16-06-2018 -- Regular

11 MS JAZEERA
BANU M

29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 26 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

12 Ms RAMYA K 27 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

13 Nandhini K 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 12-10-2022 04-11-2023 Regular

14 PAVITHRA E 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 66 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

15 S GANDHIMATHI 44 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 168 Yes 17-06-2011 -- Regular

16 SHAKILA P 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

17 SUGUNA K 54 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 372 Yes 12-10-1995 -- Regular

18 Anandhkumar S 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

19 BHUVANESHWARI
S

27 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

20 Dr D BHARATHI 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 160 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

21 Dr K VANMATHI
SELVI

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 205 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

22 Dr VADIVAZHAGI M
K

42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 218 Yes 11-06-2009 -- Regular

23 GANGADEVI E 28 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

24 JASIMALA J 38 Other Female M. Phil No 05-06-2015 22-09-2022 Regular

25 KUMARAN C 40 Assistant Professor Male SLET 180 Yes 13-08-2012 -- Regular

26 Mrs ANANTHI V 43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 150 Yes 29-06-2011 -- Regular

27 Mrs SUMITHA M 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 67 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

28 Ms PAVITHRA M 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 54 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

29 Ms THARAGASELVI
P

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 42 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

30 P SUDHA SUPRIYA 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 171 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

31 R AKILANDESWARI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 79 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

32 SARASWATHI G 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

33 Sripriya M 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 87 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

34 Yogalakshmi K 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

35 A MANSOOR
AHAMED

39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 173 Yes 02-02-2012 -- Regular

36 ARCHANA P 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 114 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular



37 C
BALASUBRAMANIA
N

51 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 336 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Regular

38 Dr G TAMIZHSELVI 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 127 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

39 Dr RAJESH S 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

40 Durgadevi P 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 21 No 01-07-2021 30-10-2023 Regular

41 GNANAMALAR M 46 Assistant Professor Female NET 228 Yes 10-09-2004 -- Regular

42 K KALARANI 59 Other Female NET 133 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

43 M ANITHA 31 Assistant Professor Female SLET Yes 01-12-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

44 Mrs D
POONGOTHAI

32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 59 Yes 13-02-2020 -- Regular

45 MS BHARATHI A 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

46 Ms PRADEEPA C 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

47 N LAKSHMI 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular

48 Padmashree R 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 14 Yes 16-10-2022 -- Regular

49 Rihana R 24 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 20 No 04-04-2022 17-02-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

50 SARASWATHI R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

51 Suganthi E 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

52 Ambiga N 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 31-03-2022 -- Regular

53 B  PREETHI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 113 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

54 DEEPIKA S 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 27 Yes 06-10-2021 -- Regular

55 Dr K JAGATHY 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

56 Dr
SOUNDRALAKSHM
I T

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 15-06-2011 -- Regular

57 Elikkiya 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 No 04-08-2022 17-08-2023 Regular

58 HEMALATHA R 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 12-06-2019 -- Regular

59 KOTTESWARI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

60 Mohanadevi R 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

61 Mrs SAIKUMARI R 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 103 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

62 Ms KALPANA G 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 22 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

63 Ms T JANANI 29 Assistant Professor Female NET 74 Yes 13-02-2019 -- Regular

64 P KAVITHA 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 72 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

65 Prema S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

66 S SUJATHA 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 137 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

67 Shareenfarhana S 23 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 No 19-09-2022 31-08-2023 Regular



68 Vellachi A 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

69 AMMU M 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 85 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

70 BHARATHI A 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

71 Dhavamani R 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 18 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular

72 Dr K RAMYA 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 99 Yes 16-12-2019 -- Regular

73 Dr V MARIYA
VINOSEL

33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

74 EZHILARASI E 39 Assistant Professor Female NET 183 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

75 J THAMILSELVI 41 Assistant Professor Female SLET 176 Yes 11-02-2010 -- Regular

76 KRISHNAKUMARI
C

47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 189 Yes 27-01-2010 -- Regular

77 Mr SHANMUGAM C 68 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 136 Yes 29-08-2012 -- Regular

78 Mrs SUGANYA P S 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 138 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

79 Ms NIRMALADEVI 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 26 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

80 MS TAMILARASI D 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 20 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

81 P NITHYAKUMAR 36 Assistant Professor Male SLET 173 Yes 05-06-2012 -- Regular

82 PUNITHA VATHI G 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 86 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

83 Sarala V 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 3 No 01-03-2023 31-07-2023 Regular

84 SHEIK DHAVUDH S 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 65 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

85 VIDHYA R 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil No 04-10-2021 30-11-2022 Regular

86 Appandairajan S 41 Assistant Professor Male NET 168 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

87 Brindha C 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 No 02-03-2022 30-11-2022 Regular

88 Dr DINESHRAJ D 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 79 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

89 Dr
PADMALOCHANA
K

57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 349 Yes 18-06-2003 -- Regular

90 Durga K 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

91 Gayathri J 24 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 11 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

92 K DURGADEVI 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 100 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

93 Lavanya P 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 No 04-10-2021 30-06-2023 Regular

94 Mrs ARTHI V 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 26 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

95 MS ANITHA V 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

96 Ms POONGOODI D 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

97 MS THENMOZHI C 31 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 11-03-2022 -- Regular

98 Pachiyammal S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 15 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

99 Ranjitha K 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular



100 Saraswathi M 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 07-03-2022 -- Regular

101 SUDHA M 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 126 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

102 Yuvarani S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 6 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

103 A SEMMALAR 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 99 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

104 ARJUNAN M 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 111 Yes 17-06-2016 -- Regular

105 D PRAKASH 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 142 Yes 23-12-2013 -- Regular

106 Dr J SUJATHA 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 194 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

107 Dr RUKMANI S 61 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 324 Yes 01-08-2021 -- Regular

108 E KALAIVANI 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 166 Yes 26-12-2011 -- Regular

109 GUNAVATHI P 26 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 14-06-2019 -- Regular

110 K VARALAKSHMI 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 148 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

111 MALATHI D 33 Assistant Professor Female MCA 86 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

112 Mrs FIROSE A 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 84 Yes 04-12-2019 -- Regular

113 Ms JAYAKODI S 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

114 MS PUNITHA D 25 Assistant Professor Female MCA 28 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

115 N TAMILARASI 42 Assistant Professor Female SLET 196 Yes 17-12-2012 -- Regular

116 Padmasri D 23 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 14 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

117 Rizwana U 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

118 SELVAKUMAR S 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 132 Yes 20-07-2012 -- Regular

119 Suganthi V 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 750 750 750 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 250 250 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 1880 1880 1880 0 0 101 1779 402 11 12 1455

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 230 230 230 0 0 11 219 11 0 1 218

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 784 728 2019-20 1 2020-21 728 26 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

253

2019-20 750 728 2020-21 3 2021-22 681 341 144000(ONE LAKH
FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

177

2020-21 750 618 2021-22 2 2022-23 604 152 156000(One Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand)

204

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 250 102 2020-21 100 12 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

5



2020-21 250 141 2021-22 134 25 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

10

2021-22 250 142 2022-23 130 18 192000(One Lakh
Ninty Two Thousand
Only)

14

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 2

Part Time 1

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 4 0 0

Part Time 1 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 212550 (Two Lakh Twelve thousand Five hundred and Fifty ) 169987 (ONE LAKH SIXTY NINE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN)

58834 (FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
THIRTY FOUR)

New Equipment for Laboratories 975129 (Nine Lakh Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred and
Twenty Nine)

232787 (TWO LAKH THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN)

80304 (EIGHTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FOUR)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

14560 (Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty) 75385 (SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY FIVE )

178977 (ONELAKH SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SEVEN)



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 23161107 (Two Crore Thirty one Lakh Sixty one thousand one
hundred and seven)

20649900 (TWO CRORE SIX LAKH FORTY NINE
THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED)

20491369 (TWO CRORE FOUR LAKH NINTY ONE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY NINE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

20225455 (Two crore Two Lakh Twenty Five thousand and
four hundred and fifty five only)

20707873 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY LAKK SEVEN
THOUSDAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE)

10276871 (ONE CRORE TWO LAKH SEVENTY SIX
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1047796 (Ten Lakh Forty seven thousand seven hundred and
ninenty six)

424159 (FOUR LAKH TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY NINE)

293139 (TWO LAKH NINTY THREE THOUSAND HUNDRED
AND THIRTY NINE )

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 1 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

1 0 0

Total no. of Participants 146 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

43720 0 0



Total Annual Earnings in Words Forty three thousand seven hundred and twenty only Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

29-03-2015 28-03-2021 3.08

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Anandhkumar S 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

2 BHUVANESHWARI
S

27 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

3 Dr D BHARATHI 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 160 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

4 Dr K VANMATHI
SELVI

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 205 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

5 Dr VADIVAZHAGI M
K

42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 218 Yes 11-06-2009 -- Regular

6 GANGADEVI E 28 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

7 JASIMALA J 38 Other Female M. Phil No 05-06-2015 22-09-2022 Regular

8 KUMARAN C 40 Assistant Professor Male SLET 180 Yes 13-08-2012 -- Regular

9 Mrs ANANTHI V 43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 150 Yes 29-06-2011 -- Regular

10 Mrs SUMITHA M 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 67 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

11 Ms PAVITHRA M 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 54 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

12 Ms THARAGASELVI
P

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 42 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

13 P SUDHA SUPRIYA 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 171 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

14 R AKILANDESWARI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 79 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

15 SARASWATHI G 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

16 Sripriya M 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 87 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

17 Yogalakshmi K 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular



18 A SHOBA 47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 161 Yes 11-07-2011 -- Regular

19 Arul Steffi A 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 No 07-03-2022 16-08-2022 Regular

20 D RAJASELVI 41 Assistant Professor Female SLET 149 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

21 Dr JEEVA S 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

22 Dr SANGEETHA J 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 79 Yes 13-02-2021 -- Regular

23 E
SAMUNDEESWARI

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 154 Yes 19-12-2012 -- Regular

24 Hemalatha A 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 16-10-2022 -- Regular

25 KALAIVANI E 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 214 Yes 02-01-2008 -- Regular

26 Meena K 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 72 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

27 Mrs PADMAVATHI
R

37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 82 Yes 16-06-2018 -- Regular

28 MS JAZEERA
BANU M

29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 26 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

29 Ms RAMYA K 27 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

30 Nandhini K 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 12-10-2022 04-11-2023 Regular

31 PAVITHRA E 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 66 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

32 S GANDHIMATHI 44 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 168 Yes 17-06-2011 -- Regular

33 SHAKILA P 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

34 SUGUNA K 54 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 372 Yes 12-10-1995 -- Regular

35 A MANSOOR
AHAMED

39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 173 Yes 02-02-2012 -- Regular

36 ARCHANA P 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 114 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

37 C
BALASUBRAMANIA
N

51 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 336 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Regular

38 Dr G TAMIZHSELVI 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 127 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

39 Dr RAJESH S 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

40 Durgadevi P 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 21 No 01-07-2021 30-10-2023 Regular

41 GNANAMALAR M 46 Assistant Professor Female NET 228 Yes 10-09-2004 -- Regular

42 K KALARANI 59 Other Female NET 133 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

43 M ANITHA 31 Assistant Professor Female SLET Yes 01-12-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

44 Mrs D
POONGOTHAI

32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 59 Yes 13-02-2020 -- Regular

45 MS BHARATHI A 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

46 Ms PRADEEPA C 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

47 N LAKSHMI 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular



48 Padmashree R 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 14 Yes 16-10-2022 -- Regular

49 Rihana R 24 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 20 No 04-04-2022 17-02-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

50 SARASWATHI R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 66 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

51 Suganthi E 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

52 Ambiga N 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 31-03-2022 -- Regular

53 B  PREETHI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 113 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

54 DEEPIKA S 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 27 Yes 06-10-2021 -- Regular

55 Dr K JAGATHY 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

56 Dr
SOUNDRALAKSHM
I T

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 15-06-2011 -- Regular

57 Elikkiya 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 No 04-08-2022 17-08-2023 Regular

58 HEMALATHA R 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 12-06-2019 -- Regular

59 KOTTESWARI P 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

60 Mohanadevi R 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

61 Mrs SAIKUMARI R 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 103 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

62 Ms KALPANA G 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 22 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

63 Ms T JANANI 29 Assistant Professor Female NET 74 Yes 13-02-2019 -- Regular

64 P KAVITHA 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 72 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

65 Prema S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

66 S SUJATHA 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 137 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

67 Shareenfarhana S 23 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 No 19-09-2022 31-08-2023 Regular

68 Vellachi A 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

69 AMMU M 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 85 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

70 BHARATHI A 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

71 Dhavamani R 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 18 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular

72 Dr K RAMYA 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 99 Yes 16-12-2019 -- Regular

73 Dr V MARIYA
VINOSEL

33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

74 EZHILARASI E 39 Assistant Professor Female NET 183 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

75 J THAMILSELVI 41 Assistant Professor Female SLET 176 Yes 11-02-2010 -- Regular

76 KRISHNAKUMARI
C

47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 189 Yes 27-01-2010 -- Regular

77 Mr SHANMUGAM C 68 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 136 Yes 29-08-2012 -- Regular

78 Mrs SUGANYA P S 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 138 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

79 Ms NIRMALADEVI 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 26 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular



80 MS TAMILARASI D 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 20 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

81 P NITHYAKUMAR 36 Assistant Professor Male SLET 173 Yes 05-06-2012 -- Regular

82 PUNITHA VATHI G 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 86 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

83 Sarala V 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 3 No 01-03-2023 31-07-2023 Regular

84 SHEIK DHAVUDH S 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 65 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

85 VIDHYA R 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil No 04-10-2021 30-11-2022 Regular

86 Appandairajan S 41 Assistant Professor Male NET 168 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

87 Brindha C 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 No 02-03-2022 30-11-2022 Regular

88 Dr DINESHRAJ D 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 79 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

89 Dr
PADMALOCHANA
K

57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 349 Yes 18-06-2003 -- Regular

90 Durga K 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

91 Gayathri J 24 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 11 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

92 K DURGADEVI 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 100 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

93 Lavanya P 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 No 04-10-2021 30-06-2023 Regular

94 Mrs ARTHI V 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 26 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

95 MS ANITHA V 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

96 Ms POONGOODI D 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

97 MS THENMOZHI C 31 Assistant Professor Female MCA 22 Yes 11-03-2022 -- Regular

98 Pachiyammal S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 15 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

99 Ranjitha K 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

100 Saraswathi M 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 07-03-2022 -- Regular

101 SUDHA M 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 126 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

102 Yuvarani S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 6 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

103 A SEMMALAR 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 99 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

104 ARJUNAN M 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 111 Yes 17-06-2016 -- Regular

105 D PRAKASH 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 142 Yes 23-12-2013 -- Regular

106 Dr J SUJATHA 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 194 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

107 Dr RUKMANI S 61 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 324 Yes 01-08-2021 -- Regular

108 E KALAIVANI 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 166 Yes 26-12-2011 -- Regular

109 GUNAVATHI P 26 Assistant Professor Female MCA 66 Yes 14-06-2019 -- Regular

110 K VARALAKSHMI 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 148 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

111 MALATHI D 33 Assistant Professor Female MCA 86 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular



112 Mrs FIROSE A 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 84 Yes 04-12-2019 -- Regular

113 Ms JAYAKODI S 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

114 MS PUNITHA D 25 Assistant Professor Female MCA 28 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

115 N TAMILARASI 42 Assistant Professor Female SLET 196 Yes 17-12-2012 -- Regular

116 Padmasri D 23 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 14 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

117 Rizwana U 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 Yes 04-08-2022 -- Regular

118 SELVAKUMAR S 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 132 Yes 20-07-2012 -- Regular

119 Suganthi V 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular


